
St. Louis Cattle
Thursday, May 24

Report supplied by USDA
Receipts This Week 3,300
Week Ago 3,700
Year Ago 3,400

Compared with last week’s
close, Slaughter Steers steady to
.50 lower. Slaughter Heifers .50
1.00 lower. Cows 1.00-2.00 lower.
Bulls steady. Slaughter supply
mainly choice Slaughter Steers
andHeifers, around 10%Cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Mixed
Choice and Prime 2-41050-1300lbs.
65.0065.50. Choice 2-410001300 lbs.
64.0065.00. 1 Mixed Good and
Choice 2-3 9001200 lbs. 62.5064.50.
Good 2-3 9001175 lbs. 60.0062.50.
Standard to Good 2-3 10501350 lbs.
Holsteins 52.00-58.00, package
60.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS; Mixed
Choice and Prime 2-4 9001100 lbs.
62.5063.00, several 62.50, package
late 63.25. Choice 2-4 8501100 lbs.
61.5062.50. Mixed Goodand Choice
2-3 8001000 lbs. 59.0061.50. Good 2-
3750950 lbs. 56.0059.00.

COWS: (Closing week sales)
breaking Utility and Commercial
24 40.0043.00. Cutter and boning
Utility 1-2 40.0043.00. Cutter and
Boning Utility 1-2 40.0043.00. High-
yielding Boning Utility 1-2 43.00
44.00, few 44.50. Canner and low
Cutter 1-2 38.0040.00. Shelly canner
1-2 34.00-38.00; few 600-700 lbs.
27.00-

BULLS: YG 1-2 1050-2000 lbs.
49.00- individual YG 1865 lbs.
54.50.

Wednesday’s weekly sheep
auction. Receipts around 300 head.
Comparedto last week, spring and
shorn Slaughter Lambs generally
steady. Trading moderately active
for spring lambs over 90 lbs., slow
for other classes.

SLAUGHTER LAMBS: Spring;
Mixed Good and choice 60-90 lbs.
50.00-52.00. Mixed Choice and
Prime 60-110 lbs. 58.00-63.00.
Shorn: few mostly Choice 105-110
lbs. 52.00-57.00.

FEEDER LAMBS: Few 60-70
lbs. 45.5052.50.

FEEDERS: (Including around
700 at the regular Thursday auc-
tion.) Trading slow to moderate on
feeder steers, moderate to active
for feeder heifers. Feeder steers
unevenly 1.003.00 lower, most
decline on fleshy lots. Feeder
heifers steady.

FEEDER STEERS: Medium
and large frame 1-2; 300500 lbs.
60.0063.00; 500600 lbs. 58.0061.00;
600700 lbs. 54.0058.00; 700600 lbs.
52.0058.00.

Large Frame No. 2 Holsteins;
300500 lbs. 48.0050.00; 500700 lbs.
45.0046.00.

FEEDER HEIFERS: Medium
and large frame 1: 300-500 lbs.
54.0056.50; 500700 lbs. 51.0056.00;
700600 lbs. 50.0054.00.

Oklahoma Cattle
Wednesday, May 23

Cattle Auction Close and Weekly
Trends:
Estimated Receipts 11,000
Same DayLast Week: 13,726

In afternoon trading feeder
steers weak compared to this
mornings levels; feeder heifers
steady. For the day & comparedto
Tuesday feeder steers firm to 50
cents higher. Feeder heifers 1.00
higher. Demand goodearly, turned
moderate in afternoon trading.
Bulk supply medium frame 1 and
mixed 1-2 550-900 lb. feeder steers
and 500-750 lb. heifers. Actual
auction salesTuesday 17,600head.

FEEDER STEERS: Medium
and large frame 1 460# 70.50 ; 490#
62.90 ; 500-600# 64.00-70.10; 600-700#
61.4053.80; 700-800# 59.7052.50;
800-900# 59.0050.40 bulk 59.7050.40;
900-1000# 57.9059.80.
Lots mixed medium and small
frame 1 535 lb. 63.00 ; 650 lb. also
53.00; 720 lbs. 59.70; 785 lb. 58.10.
Medium and large frame mixed 1-2
500500 lb. 59.0053.20, lot thin 550
lb. 65.25; 600700 lb. 58.0061.00, few
lots 61.0052.50; 700900 lb. 57.00
59.80, mostly 58.00 up.

FEEDER HEIFERS: Medium
and few large frame 1 400500#
57.0058.80; 500775# 55.4057.00, lot
575# 58.15; 810# fleshy 55.00 ; 945#
fleshy 52.70 lots mixed medium

Omaha Weekly
Thursday, May 24

Report suppliedby USDA
Slaughter Steers and Heifers

trended weak to .50 lower this
week. Demand held good even
though boxed beef levels declined
and carcass prices held juststeady
with the previous week. Slaughter
cows 2.004.00 lower. Slaughter
Bulls steady.

Estimated 5 day receipts 12,000;
actuals last week 13.700 and 12,700
last year. Steers comprised 45 pet.
of the week’s receipts, Heifers 41
pet., Cows 8 pet. and Feeder Cattle
4 pet.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: On the
close, scattered loads and lots
Choice 2-4 1050-1300 lbs. 66.00-68.00.
Mixed Good and Choice 2-3 950-1250
lbs. 64.00-66.00.

Slaughter Heifers: Scattered
loads and lots Choice 2-4 950-1125
lbs. 64.00-65.50. Mixed Good and
Choice 2-3 900-1100 lbs. 62.00-64.00.
Few Good 60.00-63.00.

Average of LS-214 detailed
quotations for Choice 900-1100 lb.
Steers 66.00; 1100-1300 lbs. 67.00.
Average cost Steers 65.65, average
weights 1154 lbs. as compared to
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Livestock market and auction news
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Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, May 26, 1984-Al3

and small frame 1 500-700 lb. 53.00- 65.86 and 1146 lbs. last week.®j-75 ; Average cost Heifers 64.37,Mediumand large frame mixed 1-2 average weight 992 lbs. as corn--465 lb. thin 55.75; 500-725 lb. 52.00- pared to 63.57 and 1002 lbs. last55.50. week
Medium frame 2 375-500 lb. 50.00- SLAUGHTER COWS: Few54.00; few 600-775 lb. 48.25-51.00. breaking Utility and CommercialFor The Week: Feeder steers 2-3 42.2546.50. Cutter and Boningand heifers weak to 1.00 lower. Utility 1-2 38.00-43.00, HighLarge receipts a major factor. Dressing to 44.50. Canner and LowSlaughter cows, utility and com- Cutter 34.50-39.00.
mercial 50 cents to 1.00 lower with SLAUGHTER BULLS: 1-2 1400-canner and cutter 2.00-3.00 lower. 2100 lbs. 48.75-55.00, 1000-1400 lbsBulls 3.004.00 lower. 45.50-51.75.

Keister’s Livestock
Mlddleburg,Pa.

Tuesday, May 22,1984
Report Supplied by PDA

CATTLE 384. Compared with
last Tuesday’s market, slaughter
steers about steady. Slaughter
cows 1.00, mostly 2.00 lower. High
Choice & Prime 65.2M7.75, Choice
Yield Grade 241050-1090 lbs. 63.50-
66.10, few Choice Holsteins 59.35-
61.25, Good 57.75-63.50, few
Holsteins 55-58.25, Standard 47.75-
55.50. Few Choice slaughter heifers
59.25-66.00, few Good 52.5056.75,
few Standard 48-51.00. Breaking
Utility & Commercial slaughter
cows 44.1047.10, Couple to 51.00,
Cutter & Boning Utility 41.5045.50,
Canner & Low Cutter 3942.00,
Shells down to 32.00. Yield Grade
#1 1200-2000 lbs. slaughter bulls 48-
54.35, Coupleto 59.00.

FEEDER CATTLE. Medium
Frame #l4OO-800 lbs. feeder steers
& bulls 50-60.00, Coupleto 66.00.

CALVES 160. Choice Vealers 65-
77.00, Couple to 84.00, Good 60-
66.00, Standard & Good 75-105 lbs.
52-62.00, few Utility 60-85 lbs. 47-
52.00,

90-130 lbs. 62-75.00, few to 88.00.
HOGS 488. Barrows & gilts

mostly 1.25 higher. US NO. 1-2 210-250 lbs. barrows & gilts 51-52.85
No. 1-3 190-250 lbs. 50-51.00, No. 2-3
200-270 lbs. 47.35-50.00, No. 1-3 300-
500 lbs. 37-51.00. Sows: Medium
250-100 lbs. 28-37.00. Boars 33.00-
34.00.

FEEDER PIGS 185. US No. 1-3
20-35 lbs. feeder pigs 26-40.00 per
head, No. 1-3 35-50 lbs. 4051.50.

SHEEP34. Few Choice 65-70 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs 52-60.00,few Good 40-70 lbs. 42-45.00.
Slaughter ewes 10.00-21.00.

East Coast Carlot
Wednesday, May 23

Report suppliedby USDA
Compared to Tuesday’s close:

Pre-holiday trading slow, demand
light for veal; no sales reported for
Prime SpecialFed Veal. Good and
Choice Boning Veal 2.00 lower in
limited test and comparison; in-
shipped not tested. Compared to
last week, Spring Lamb fully
steady.

VEALCARCASS
Prime (Special Fed)

Hide On
220-280 lbs. no salesreported.

Good & Choice
Boning Type

Hide On
Northeastern Suppliers: 65-75

lbs. LTD 98.00, 2.00 lower; 55-64
lbs. LTD 96.00 ; 45-54 lbs. LTD
94.00 ; 35-44 lbs. LTD 92.00; 34 lbs.
downLTD 90.00.

Inshipped: No sales reported.
Spring Lamb

Choice & Prime 3-4
6%Loads

Compared to last week all
steady

55 lbs. down 135.00; 5565 lbs.
125.00; 65-75 lbs. 120.00.

FARM CALVES. Holstein Bulls
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>lete Headquarters For Sprayers

TERRA TROXICS I
Electronic Monitor Measures

Working Acres And Ground Speed
We Also StockA Complete Line

of
Sprayer NozzlesIfil And

&■■■ Accessories

Hypro'
Pumps And Accessories

• Sprayer Hose
• Ball Valves

• NylonFittings
• Poly Tanks

* 170°°
• Easy-to-see digital readout ■" w
• Easy-to-operate touch sensitive keys
• Easy-to-install
• Operates with any field implement re-

quiring acre measurement - pulled,
mounted, or self-propelled sprayers,
combines, etc.

Rotec and Raven Tough
Polyethylene Tanks
ALL SIZES AVAILABLE FROM

25 GAL. TO 2,000 GAL.

Custom Built
Heavy Duty Sprayers

• 200 & 300 Gallon Trailer Models
• 110,150,200& 300 Gal. 3 Pt. Hitch Models

Pator Pumpt
Sell-Priming Centrifugal Pumps

For Agriculture IM>”3HP $165.00
2”

"S" Senes

3 HP

2” 5 HP

$176.00
$208.00

PAUL B. ZIMMERMAN, INC.
Box I2S, R D 4, Wood ComerRd , Lititx, PA 17543

1 Mile West ofEphraU
(717) 738-1121
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